Box Score Report Oakdale Boys Varsity Football @ Middletown Boys Varsity Football - 10/28/2016

7:00 PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Oakdale 7 3 0 7 17
Middletown 7 13 3 21 44

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play

Middletown 1 04:32 #12 Matt Evich runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max
Salvadori good)

Oakdale 1 02:51 #18 Cory Schlee runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Justin
Ritter good)
Middletown 2 10:03 #20 Brandon Jones runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17

Max Salvadori no good)
Oakdale 2 03:06 29 yard field goal attempt by #1 Justin Ritter. Good!

Middletown 2 00:28 #12 Matt Evich runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max
Salvadori good)

Middletown 3 02:42 27 yard field goal attempt by #17 Max Salvadori. Good!

Middletown 4 10:39 #12 Matt Evich pass complete to #43 Andrew Wenner for 9 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)

Oakdale 4 08:04 #18 Cory Schlee pass complete to #9 Bryce Demaille for 11 yards.
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Justin Ritter good)

Oakdale 4 03:04 #18 Cory Schlee pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #2 Adam Bain.
(Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)

Middletown 4 00:41 #12 Matt Evich runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max
Salvadori good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Oakdale
312

58

5.4

133
11-29

121

179
29
6.2
133
11

12.1

00:18:14

16

2/11 (18.2%)

Middletown
329

64

5.1

88

241
54
4.5

88

12.6

2-14

00:29:45

16

11

0

3/12 (25.0%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

2/4 (50.0%)

3/5 (60.0%)

e

PASSING - OAKDALE

-

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN

Jones

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
18 Cory 10 27 97 1 2 12 Matt 6 9 70 1 0
Schlee Evich
7 Collin 1 2 36 0 0 5 Mark 1 1 18 0 0
Schlee Evich
RUSHING - OAKDALE RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
30 15 106 7.1 0 20 28 149 5.3 1
Brandon
18 Cory 6 41 6.8 1 Jones
Schlee
45 Chase 11 47 4.3 0
25 Chase 5 21 4.2 0 Ganley
Demaille
12 Matt 14 44 3.1 3
32 Logan 3 11 3.7 0 Evich
McKoy
43 1 1 1.0 0
Andrew
Wenner
RECEIVING - OAKDALE RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
9 Bryce 4 48 12.0 1 43 3 37 12.3 1
Demaille Andrew
Wenner
3 Ritchie 3 39 18.0 0
Case 8 Shawn 1 18 18.0 0
Green
18 Cory 1 36 36.0 0
Schlee 44 Kyle 1 17 17.0 0
Klink
8 Jake 1 7 7.0 0
Piccioni 40 Tyler 1 14 14.0 0
Clemmer
7 Collin 2 3 1.5 0
Schlee 20 1 2 2.0 0
Brandon




DEFENSE - OAKDALE

DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN

Name

8 Jake
Piccioni

3 Ritchie
Case

25 Chase
Demaille

5 Luke
Carey

23 Noah
Miller

30

54 Tyson
Parker

55 Maurio
Goings

11 Kyle
Geffen

9 Bryce
Demaille

61 Andrew
Przybocki

22 Ryan
Orzechowski

58 Colby
Johnson

29 George
Stultz

1 Justin
Ritter

32 Logan
McKoy
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Name

11 Ethan
Joseph

72 Sean
Mullican

43 Andrew
Wenner

44 Kyle Klink

7 Nick
Madden

52 Matt
Pritts

8 Shawn
Green

2 Adam Bain

21 Garrett
Johnson

20 Brandon
Jones

5 Mark Evich

51 Kevin
Long

9 Taylor
Bromwell

60 Camden
Farrow

58 Chad
Reed

15 Brady
Wolfe

59 Lenny
Grzeskiewicz

12 Matt
Evich

Tkl

6.0

5.5

5.5

4.5

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.5

1.0

0.0

2.5

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




KICKING - OAKDALE

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN

Lackey

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
1 Justin 1 1 2 5 17 Max 1 1 5 8
Ritter Salvadori

PUNTING - OAKDALE PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
4 Drew 4 117 29.3 0 12 Matt 3 109 36.3 1
Jezioro Evich

PUNT RETURNS - OAKDALE PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 Kyle 1 0 0.0 0 2 Adam 1 0 0.0 0
Geffen Bain

KICKOFF RETURNS - OAKDALE KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
15 Blake 1 44 44.0 0 3 Zach 3 64 21.3 0
Baxter Domalick

11 Kyle 5 39 7.8 0 28 Aaron 1 0 0.0 0
Geffen Derwin

19 Ryan 1 5 5.0 0




