Box Score Report

7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Oakdale	7	3	0	7	17
Middletown	7	13	3	21	44

SCORING PLA	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	онѕ	MID		
Middletown	1	04:32	#12 Matt Evich runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	0	7		
Oakdale	1	02:51	#18 Cory Schlee runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Justin Ritter good)	7	7		
Middletown	2	10:03	#20 Brandon Jones runs for 12 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori no good)	7	13		
Oakdale	2	03:06	29 yard field goal attempt by #1 Justin Ritter. Good!	10	13		
Middletown	2	00:28	#12 Matt Evich runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	10	20		
Middletown	3	02:42	27 yard field goal attempt by #17 Max Salvadori. Good!	10	23		
Middletown	4	10:39	#12 Matt Evich pass complete to #43 Andrew Wenner for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	10	30		
Oakdale	4	08:04	#18 Cory Schlee pass complete to #9 Bryce Demaille for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Justin Ritter good)	17	30		
Oakdale	4	03:04	#18 Cory Schlee pass intended for Team. Intercepted by #2 Adam Bain. (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	17	37		
Middletown	4	00:41	#12 Matt Evich runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #17 Max Salvadori good)	17	44		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Oakdale	Middletown
Total Offense	312	329
Number of Plays	58	64
Yards per Play	5.4	5.1
Passing	133	88
Completions - Attempts	11 - 29	7 - 10
Yards per Pass	12.1	12.6
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 2	1 - 0
Rushing	179	241
Rushing Attempts	29	54
Yards per Rush	6.2	4.5
Receiving	133	88
Receiving Completions	11	7
Yards per Catch	12.1	12.6
Penalties - Yards	6 - 65	2 - 14
Turnovers	2	0
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	0 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	2	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 29.3	3 - 36.3
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:18:14	00:29:45
Downs		
First Downs	16	16
First Downs - Rushing	9	11
First Downs - Passing	6	5
First Downs - Penalties	1	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	2/11 (18.2%)	3/12 (25.0%)

PASSING - OAKDALE						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
18 Cory Schlee	10	27	97	1	2	
7 Collin Schlee	1	2	36	0	0	

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
12 Matt Evich	6	9	70	1	0	
5 Mark Evich	1	1	18	0	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - OAKDALE						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
30	15	106	7.1	0			
18 Cory Schlee	6	41	6.8	1			
25 Chase Demaille	5	21	4.2	0			
32 Logan McKoy	3	11	3.7	0			

RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
20 Brandon Jones	28	149	5.3	1		
45 Chase Ganley	11	47	4.3	0		
12 Matt Evich	14	44	3.1	3		
43 Andrew Wenner	1	1	1.0	0		

RECEIVING	RECEIVING - OAKDALE						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
9 Bryce Demaille	4	48	12.0	1			
3 Ritchie Case	3	39	13.0	0			
18 Cory Schlee	1	36	36.0	0			
8 Jake Piccioni	1	7	7.0	0			
7 Collin Schlee	2	3	1.5	0			

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
43 Andrew Wenner	3	37	12.3	1		
8 Shawn Green	1	18	18.0	0		
44 Kyle Klink	1	17	17.0	0		
40 Tyler Clemmer	1	14	14.0	0		
20 Brandon Jones	1	2	2.0	0		

DEFENSE - OAI	KDALE					
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
8 Jake Piccioni	10.0	8	4	0.0	1.0	0
3 Ritchie Case	8.5	7	3	0.0	0.0	0
25 Chase Demaille	5.0	5	0	0.0	2.0	0
5 Luke Carey	5.0	3	4	0.0	0.0	0
23 Noah Miller	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0
30	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
54 Tyson Parker	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
55 Maurio Goings	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
11 Kyle Geffen	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
9 Bryce Demaille	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
61 Andrew Przybocki	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
22 Ryan Orzechowski	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
58 Colby Johnson	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
29 George Stultz	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
1 Justin Ritter	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
32 Logan McKoy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - MID	DEFENSE - MIDDLETOWN						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
11 Ethan Joseph	6.0	5	2	0.0	0.5	0	
72 Sean Mullican	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0	
43 Andrew Wenner	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0	
44 Kyle Klink	4.5	2	5	0.0	2.5	0	
7 Nick Madden	3.0	1	4	0.0	1.0	0	
52 Matt Pritts	2.0	0	4	0.0	1.0	0	
8 Shawn Green	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
2 Adam Bain	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1	
21 Garrett Johnson	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
20 Brandon Jones	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
5 Mark Evich	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
51 Kevin Long	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0	
9 Taylor Bromwell	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
60 Camden Farrow	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
58 Chad Reed	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
15 Brady Wolfe	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
59 Lenny Grzeskiewicz	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
12 Matt Evich	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1	

KICKING - OAKDALE						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
1 Justin Ritter	1	1	2	5		

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
17 Max Salvadori	1	1	5	8

PUNTING - OAKDALE				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
4 Drew Jezioro	4	117	29.3	0

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
12 Matt Evich	3	109	36.3	1

PUNT RETURNS - OAKDALE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
11 Kyle Geffen	1	0	0.0	0

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
2 Adam Bain	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - OAKDALE				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
15 Blake Baxter	1	44	44.0	0
11 Kyle Geffen	5	39	7.8	0
19 Ryan Lackey	1	5	5.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
3 Zach Domalick	3	64	21.3	0
28 Aaron Derwin	1	0	0.0	0